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Tuesday   11:00 am Lanes 1 - 60Bird Bowl
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
1 50 9 George Litwin 0 0 224 18216 300 835
2 5 61 Juan Marquez 0 0 199 16163 268 731
3 42 1 Carlos Tijero 0 0 194 15738 278 741
4 11 45 Tom Carrasco RH 0 0 188 15248 264 662
5 1 55 Julio Sosa 0 0 202 15166 247 671
6 26 18 Julio Rosales 0 0 171 13368 249 588
7 40 4 Bill Broadfoot 0 0 171 13351 258 622
8 60 19 Richard Rump 0 0 208 13155 257 697
9 24 34 Scott Lyons 0 0 177 12759 255 587

10 54 13 Gary Fox 0 0 220 11925 278 763
11 17 32 Elijah Morris 0 0 195 11120 267 675
12 56 15 Buz Chockla 0 0 200 10822 276 675
13 30 14 Ernie Diaz 0 0 170 9723 237 602
14 18 26 Artie Ginsburg 0 0 184 8852 241 627
15 52 11 Don DeLeon 0 0 219 8577 268 762
16 22 22 Rodrigo Londono 0 0 126 7940 184 453
17 49 64 Eddie Lorenzo 0 0 184 7185 242 627
18 37 52 Ace Chavis 0 0 201 5449 257 668
19 16 28 Tony Impellizzeri 0 0 178 5364 222 635
20 25 40 Pedro Perez 0 0 209 5031 279 709
21 51 66 Luis Ayala 0 0 184 3867 224 620
22 29 44 Greg Dent 0 0 178 3749 222 576
23 3 63 Kevin Keane 0 0 146 3218 181 477
24 47 62 Edison Urosa 0 0 170 3066 232 596
25 48 7 Mike Skinner 0 0 202 3038 248 666
26 39 54 Alejandra Sosa Vargas 0 0 163 2451 182 518
27 28 16 James Ramanan 0 0 188 2264 244 616
28 57 69 Rolando Mendoza 0 0 205 2262 258 676
29 44 3 Rolando Medina 0 0 217 1961 259 683
30 33 48 Phil Casarino 0 0 195 1763 244 660
31 20 24 Jim DeLeonardis (LEFT) 0 0 186 1680 236 606
32 4 23 Carl Johnson Sr 0 0 171 1541 205 558
33 10 39 Carlos Caro 0 0 198 1189 212 604
34 2 21 Jim Porter 0 0 246 740 259 740
35 59 67 Julian Herradon 0 0 209 695 278 695
36 7 49 Luis Lamarche 0 0 216 648 228 648
37 43 58 Chuck Puett 0 0 214 643 224 643
38 58 17 Henry Cockfield 0 0 196 623 234 623
39 4 33 Jorge Ossorio 0 0 204 612 211 612
40 5 51 Randy Thomas 0 0 0 608 237 608
41 53 68 Marco Dieci 0 0 195 602 256 602
42 7 59 Amado Yaniz 0 0 198 594 210 594
43 32 12 Irwin Morillo 0 0 182 588 210 588
44 12 41 Mike Smith 0 0 183 550 202 550
45 1 65 Sol Garcia 0 0 176 530 180 530
46 19 2 Albert DeLeon 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 46 5 Edilio Angulo 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 38 6 Dennis Mann 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 36 8 Glenda Beckett 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 34 10 Al Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 14 20 Sonia Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 6 25 B.J. Krantz 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 8 27 Wendy Brookes 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 10 29 Domingo Castro 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 15 30 Steve Kravitz 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 2 31 Linda Ellenburg 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 6 35 Paul Rosenfeld 0 0 189 0 0 0
58 21 36 J. C. Quintana 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 8 37 J. F. Roman 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Points Points Team Scratch High High
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers

61 27 42 Peggy Guest 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 13 43 Louis Ullman 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 31 46 Isabel Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 9 47 Dan Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 35 50 Gil Patterson 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 3 53 Jim DeLeonardis (RH) 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 41 56 Brian Gadinsky 0 0 0 0 0 0
68 9 57 Manny Rodriguez 0 0 205 0 0 0
69 45 60 Jackie Yaniz 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 55 70 Team 70 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Paul Rosenfeld 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Jim DeLeonardis (RH) 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 J. F. Roman 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Randy Thomas 0 0 0 0 0
5-6 Carlos Caro 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Luis Lamarche 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 Mike Smith 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Dan Miller 0 0 0 0 0

9-10 Louis Ullman 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Tom Carrasco RH 196 199 211 606 0
11-12 Albert DeLeon 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Tony Impellizzeri 0 0 0 0 0
13-14 Artie Ginsburg 198 164 205 567 0 <---> Steve Kravitz 0 0 0 0 0
15-16 Jim DeLeonardis (LEF 155 160 183 498 0 <---> Elijah Morris 226 125 161 512 0
17-18 Rodrigo Londono 107 150 175 432 0 <---> Scott Lyons 127 191 203 521 0
19-20 Sonia Perez 0 0 0 0 0 <---> J. C. Quintana 0 0 0 0 0
21-22 Julio Rosales 170 165 178 513 0 <---> Phil Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0
23-24 James Ramanan 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Pedro Perez 0 0 0 0 0
25-26 Ernie Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Peggy Guest 0 0 0 0 0
27-28 Irwin Morillo 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Greg Dent 0 0 0 0 0
29-30 Al Diaz 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Isabel Lopez 0 0 0 0 0
31-32 Glenda Beckett 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Phil Casarino 0 0 0 0 0
33-34 Dennis Mann 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Gil Patterson 0 0 0 0 0
35-36 Bill Broadfoot 177 171 201 549 0 <---> Ace Chavis 0 0 0 0 0
37-38 Carlos Tijero 194 193 178 565 0 <---> Alejandra Sosa Varga 0 0 0 0 0
39-40 Rolando Medina 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Brian Gadinsky 0 0 0 0 0
41-42 Edilio Angulo 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Chuck Puett 0 0 0 0 0
43-44 Mike Skinner 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Jackie Yaniz 0 0 0 0 0
45-46 George Litwin 254 227 257 738 0 <---> Edison Urosa 0 0 0 0 0
47-48 Don DeLeon 254 254 212 720 0 <---> Eddie Lorenzo 0 0 0 0 0
49-50 Gary Fox 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Luis Ayala 213 224 183 620 0
51-52 Buz Chockla 162 218 216 596 0 <---> Marco Dieci 0 0 0 0 0
53-54 Henry Cockfield 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Team 70 0 0 0 0 0
55-56 Richard Rump 217 225 246 688 0 <---> Rolando Mendoza 0 0 0 0 0
57-58 Jim Porter 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Julian Herradon 0 0 0 0 0
59-60 Carl Johnson Sr 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Sol Garcia 0 0 0 0 0

1-2 B.J. Krantz 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Kevin Keane 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 Wendy Brookes 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Juan Marquez 213 201 196 610 0
5-6 Domingo Castro 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Amado Yaniz 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 Linda Ellenburg 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Manny Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0

9-10 Jorge Ossorio 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Julio Sosa 214 232 189 635 0

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 257 George Litwin 254 Don DeLeon 246 Richard Rump
Scratch Series 738 George Litwin 720 Don DeLeon 688 Richard Rump

Men Scratch Game 257 George Litwin 254 Don DeLeon 246 Richard Rump
Scratch Series 738 George Litwin 720 Don DeLeon 688 Richard Rump

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 300 George Litwin 279 Pedro Perez 278 Carlos Tijero

278 Gary Fox 278 Julian Herradon
Scratch Series 835 George Litwin 763 Gary Fox 762 Don DeLeon

Men Scratch Game 300 George Litwin 278 Carlos Tijero 278 Gary Fox
Scratch Series 835 George Litwin 763 Gary Fox 741 Carlos Tijero
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Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop

ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Carlos Tijero

1 Carlos Tijero 194 15738 81 642 557 194 193 178 565
2 - Albert DeLeon

27 Albert DeLeon 0 0 0 0
3 - Rolando Medina

28 Rolando Medina 217 1961 9 655 642 0
4 - Bill Broadfoot

4 Bill Broadfoot 171 13351 78 581 499 177 171 201 549
5 - Edilio Angulo

29 Edilio Angulo 0 0 0 0
6 - Dennis Mann

30 Dennis Mann 0 0 0 0
7 - Mike Skinner

31 Mike Skinner 202 3038 15 616 597 0
8 - Glenda Beckett

32 Glenda Beckett 0 0 0 0
9 - George Litwin

9 George Litwin 224 18216 81 684 599 254 227 257 738
10 - Al Diaz

34 Al Diaz 0 0 0 0
11 - Don DeLeon

35 Don DeLeon 219 8577 39 663 620 254 254 212 720
12 - Irwin Morillo

36 Irwin Morillo bk182 588 3 594 587 0
13 - Gary Fox

37 Gary Fox 220 11925 54 672 614 0
14 - Ernie Diaz

38 Ernie Diaz 170 9723 57 537 476 0
15 - Buz Chockla

39 Buz Chockla 200 10822 54 635 577 162 218 216 596
16 - James Ramanan

40 James Ramanan 188 2264 12 571 555 0
17 - Henry Cockfield

41 Henry Cockfield bk196 623 3 625 618 0
18 - Julio Rosales

42 Julio Rosales 171 13368 78 564 482 170 165 178 513
19 - Richard Rump

43 Richard Rump 208 13155 63 639 572 217 225 246 688
20 - Sonia Perez

44 Sonia Perez 0 0 0 0
21 - Jim Porter

51 Jim Porter 246 740 3 742 735 0
22 - Rodrigo Londono

46 Rodrigo Londono 126 7940 63 442 375 107 150 175 432
23 - Carl Johnson Sr

47 Carl T Johnson Sr 171 1541 9 523 510 0
24 - Jim DeLeonardis (LEFT)

24 Jim DeLeonardis (LH) 186 1680 9 564 551 155 160 183 498
25 - B.J. Krantz

45 B. J. Krantz 0 0 0 0
26 - Artie Ginsburg

17 Artie Ginsburg 184 8852 48 583 531 198 164 205 567
27 - Wendy Brookes

53 Wendy Brookes 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

28 - Tony Impellizzeri
21 Tony Impellizzeri 178 5364 30 543 509 0

29 - Domingo Castro
48 Domingo Castro 0 0 0 0

30 - Steve Kravitz
49 Steve Kravitz 0 0 0 0

31 - Linda Ellenburg
50 Linda Ellenburg 0 0 0 0

32 - Elijah Morris
61 Elijah Morris 195 11120 57 640 579 226 125 161 512

33 - Jorge Ossorio
22 Jorge Ossiorio 204 612 3 618 611 0

34 - Scott Lyons
63 Scott Lyons 177 12759 72 591 515 127 191 203 521

35 - Paul Rosenfeld
67 Paul Rosenfeld bk189 0 0 0

36 - J. C. Quintana
33 J. C. Quintana 0 0 0 0

37 - J. F. Roman
52 J. F. Roman 0 0 0 0

38 - Phil Sanchez
18 Phil Sanchez 0 0 0 0

39 - Carlos Caro
23 Carlos Caro 198 1189 6 602 592 0

40 - Pedro Perez
73 Pedro Perez 209 5031 24 639 611 0

41 - Mike Smith
55 Mike Smith 183 550 3 554 547 0

42 - Peggy Guest
56 Peggy Guest 0 0 0 0

43 - Louis Ullman
57 Louis Ullman 0 0 0 0

44 - Greg Dent
3 Greg Dent 178 3749 21 547 522 0

45 - Tom Carrasco RH
5 Tom Carrasco  RH 188 15248 81 628 543 196 199 211 606

46 - Isabel Lopez
58 Isabel Lopez 0 0 0 0

47 - Dan Miller
59 Dan Miller 0 0 0 0

48 - Phil Casarino
8 Phil Casarino 195 1763 9 589 576 0

49 - Luis Lamarche
62 Luis Lamarche 216 648 3 654 647 0

50 - Gil Patterson
70 Gil Patterson 0 0 0 0

51 - Randy Thomas

52 - Ace Chavis
13 Ace Chavis 201 5449 27 611 580 0

53 - Jim DeLeonardis (RH)
71 Jim DeLeonardis RH 0 0 0 0

54 - Alejandra Sosa Vargas
15 Alejandra Sosa Vargar 163 2451 15 501 482 0

55 - Julio Sosa
16 Julio Sosa 202 15166 75 668 589 214 232 189 635
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

56 - Brian Gadinsky
72 Brian Gadinsky 0 0 0 0

57 - Manny Rodriguez
2 Manny Rodriguez bk205 0 0 0

58 - Chuck Puett
6 Chuck Puett 214 643 3 647 640 0

59 - Amado Yaniz
19 Amado Yaniz 198 594 3 600 593 0

60 - Jackie Yaniz
20 Jackie Yaniz 0 0 0 0

61 - Juan Marquez
7 Juan Marquez 199 16163 81 637 552 213 201 196 610

62 - Edison Urosa
10 Edison Urosa 170 3066 18 525 503 0

63 - Kevin Keane
11 Kevin Keane 146 3218 22 457 431 0

64 - Eddie Lorenzo
14 Eddie Lorenzo 184 7185 39 585 542 0

65 - Sol Garcia
25 Sol Garcia 176 530 3 532 525 0

66 - Luis Ayala
26 Luis Ayala 184 3867 21 573 548 213 224 183 620

67 - Julian Herradon
65 Julian Herradon bk209 695 3 697 690 0

68 - Marco Dieci
66 Marco Dieci bk195 602 3 604 597 0

69 - Rolando Mendoza
68 Rolando Mendoza 205 2262 11 622 607 0

70 - Team 70
69 VACANT 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
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